2009/06/15  Ver.5                       Page 1
SP1937
DC-DC Step-Up Converter for White LED
DESCRIPTION  APPLICATIONS
The SP1937 is a step-up DC/DC converter for white
LED driver with constant current. The device can driver
one to four LEDs in series from a single cell Lithium
Ion battery. Internal functions include current limiting;

5 GND Ground Pin
6 VIN Supply Voltage Input
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part  Marking
SP1937S25RG SOT-23-5L 97YW
SP1937S25RGB SOT-23-5L 97YW
SP1937S35RG SOT-353 ( SC-70-5L ) 97YW
SP1937S35RGB SOT-353 ( SC-70-5L ) 97YW
※ Week Code : A ~ Z( 1 ~ 26 ) ; a ~ z( 27 ~ 52 )
※ SP1937S25RG : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free
※ SP1937S25RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen - Free
※ SP1937S35RG : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free